(a) OL Group has registered trademarks for its logo in Australia and Malaysia:

(i) Registered trademark with IP Australia with the number 1737850 in respect of the above logo and the word
‘OPENLEARNING’ (composite mark), classes: 9, 16, 35, 41 and 45; and

(ii) Registered trademarks with the Intellectual Property Corporation of Malaysia (MyIPO) with the numbers: 2016055768,
2016055767 and 2016055766 in respect of the above logo and word ‘OPENLEARNING’, classes 9, 41 and 42.

(b) OL Group has a registered trademark with IP Australia with the number 1767622 for the phrase ‘FREE TO LEARN, PAY TO
CERTIFY’, classes 9 and 41.

OL Group has been advised that its trademarks do not explicitly grant it the exclusive right for use of the words ‘OPENLEARNING’
due to the name being descriptive.

6.11 Use of Funds
The Company intends to apply funds raised from the Public Offer, together with existing cash reserves post-Acquisitions,
in the next two years following admission to the Official List of the ASX as follows (all amounts in Australian dollars):

FUNDS AVAILABLE

Minimum
Subscription ($)

$6,000,000
Percentage of

Funds (%)

Maximum
Subscription ($)

$8,000,000
Percentage of

Funds (%)

Existing cash reserves of the Company1 1,735,000 22.43% 1,735,000 17.82%

Funds raised from the Capital Raising 6,000,000 77.57% 8,000,000 82.18%

Total 7,735,000 100% 9,735,000 100%

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS
Minimum

Subscription
Percentage of

Funds (%)
Maximum

Subscription
Percentage of

Funds (%)

Enhancing Course Quality/Design Services2 578,952 7.58% 810,533 8.33%

Customer Onboarding/Support3 370,139 4.79% 518,195 5.32%

Marketing and expansion of sales network4 3,394,830 43.89% 4,152,762 42.66%

R&D5 958,299 12.39% 1,341,619 13.78%

Expenses associated with the IPO6 600,000 7.76% 700,000 7.19%

Working Capital3 1,832,780 23.69% 2,211,891 22.72%

Total 7,735,000 100% 9,735,000 100%

Notes:

1. Refer to Section 7 and the Investigating Accountant’s Report set out in Annexure A to this Prospectus. These funds represent cash held by OL
Group as at 30 June 2019 with the addition of $3,000,000 in funds received from the issue of Convertible Notes prior to the date of the Prospectus
and operating loss of approximately $1,400,000 during the quarter ended 30 September 2019, which involved operational expenditure and expenses
associated with the Offers and the restructure of OL Group. OL Group will incur further costs within the ordinary course of its business and in
association with the Acquisitions, which will diminish this amount prior to listing.

[…]

Notes:

1. Cash and cash equivalents comprise the following:

Minimum
Subscription

$000

Maximum
Subscription

$000

Cash balance, 30 June 2019 135 135

Convertible notes proceeds post 30 June 2019 3,000 3,000

Offer proceeds 6,000 8,000

Offer costs (600) (700)

Cash and cash equivalents as per pro forma statements of financial position 8,535 10,435

2. Convertible notes are calculated as follows:

Minimum
Subscription

$000

Maximum
Subscription

$000

Convertible notes balance, 30 June 2019 700 700

Convertible notes issued post 30 June 2019 3,000 3,000

Conversion of convertible notes to shares (3,700) (3,700)

Convertible notes balance as per pro forma statements of financial position – –

3. Convertible preference shares are calculated as follows:

Minimum
Subscription

$000

Maximum
Subscription

$000

Convertible preference shares balance, 30 June 2019 * *

Conversion of convertible preference shares to shares (*) (*)

Convertible preference shares balance as per pro forma statements of financial position – –

* Amount is $9.00 only.

4. Issued capital is calculated as follows:

b

b Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

No� of Shares $000 No� of Shares $000

Number of shares currently on issue 33,550,000 13,739 33,550,000 13,739

Conversion of convertible preference shares to shares 5,580,981 * 5,580,981 *

Conversion of convertible notes to shares 30,833,307 3,700 30,833,307 3,700

Issue of shares pursuant to share exchange arrangement 25,869,020 – 25,869,020 –

Proceeds from shares issued under this Prospectus 30,000,000 6,000 40,000,000 8,000

Issue of Director Advisory Shares 958,333 192 958,333 192

Issue of shares to advisors 2,875,000 575 2,875,000 575

Shares on issue on completion of the Offers 129,666,641 24,206 139,666,641 26,206

* Amount is $9.00 only.

64 openlearning.com

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

5. Share issue expenses are calculated as follows:

Minimum
Subscription

$000

Maximum
Subscription

$000

Share issue expenses balance, 30 June 2019 (802) (802)

Capital raising costs attributed to issue of new shares (369) (486)

Issue of Advisor shares deemed to be cost of the Offers (575) (575)

Issue of Director Advisory Shares (192) (192)

Issue of Advisor options deemed to be cost of the Offers (152) (164)

Share issue expenses balance as per pro forma statements of financial position (2,090) (2,219)